indicating the initial currents in  both sets of epithelia were
identical at 16.3 pA  cm-'. Thus, although the maneuver used
increases the Ca; response to  Tg there is still  no  stimulation
of sodium current,  as reported earlier (10).

All the SGE monolayers used herein were  grown from whole
human sweat glands and  are derived, therefore, from cells of
the secretory coil and reabsorptive duct. Under the conditions
used for culture, monolayers take on ductal  characteristics,
that is they  exhibit  transepithelial sodium absorption (9, 10).
No differences in the sodium transporting responses in  nor-
mal and cystic fibrosis (CF) epithelia were found when ex-
posed to calcium requiring secretagogues (10). Apical anion

Thapsigargin  and Cai in Sweat  Glands 14823

Ca i(nM)

FIG. 6. La3+-Tg interactions in
SGE monolayers. The figure illus-
trates  data from six SGE monolayers
from same batch. Tg (170 nM)  was added
once to all monolayers. In a, c, and e, Tg
was added after LaS+ (2 mM), while in b
La:'+ (2 mM)  was added afterward. The
effects of La3+ (0.5 mM) added after and
before Tg is shown in d and f, respec-
tively. All experiments were made in the
presence of 1 mM Ca2+.

0
0 300 600 900 1200

O L
0 300 600 900 1200

0 1
0 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800

conductance  in  SGE monolayers was measured as  the  rate
constant for 1 2 T  efflux, using monolayers  derived from  CF
sweat glands. Four  agents which increase sodium transport,
namely  ATP, lysylbradykin, carbachol,  and A23187 (10)  also
increased  the  rate  constant  for lZ5I- efflux. Data for  lysylbra-
dykinin  is given in Fig. 8. By contrast,  Tg produced no
definitive  change  in  anion efflux, indicating  that  neither of
the  transporting effects characteristic of sweat glands can be
evinced by Tg.

DISCUSSION

The low rate of Fura-2 loss from  SGE monolayers (Table
11) together with the  repeatability of the calcium switch